SlimLux_SpecSheet_0419 04/19 page 1 of 4
Linear Surface
SlimLux
2ft & 4ft
Project:
Location:
Cat.No:
Type:
Notes:
Day-Brite/CFI SlimLux LED is a close-to-ceiling, direct/indirect, surface
mount linear luminaire that is designed for installation on t-grid ceilings.
It provides even illumination in a small profile, has a unique design that
makes installation fast and easy, and can be easily relocated in adaptation
to changing application layouts.
Ordering Guide
  example: SL1P04835NGW
Lightbar
Family Quantity Length CRI & CCT Distribution Mounting Finish
SL SlimLux 1P Single
 Luminaire
04   4ft Lightbar
02   2ft Lightbar
835 80 CRI,
 3500K
840 80 CRI,
 4000K
N 90% Up/
 10% Down
G NEMA G
 15/16"
 T-Grid
W White
Driver Pod
Family Lightbar
Length
Driver Pod
Package5
Ceiling Type Lumen Package Voltage Driver Options
SL SlimLux 04   4ft lightbar S Driver Pod for
 1 Lightbar
Q5 Driver Pod for
 4 Lightbars
M5 Driver Pod for
 8 Lightbars
G  NEMA G
T-Grid
38L 3800lm/4ft
30L 3000lm/4ft
UNV 120/277V
3473,4 347V
DIM11 Dimming
SDIM16 Step
 dimming
LDE6 Lutron
 LDE5 5%
 dimming
LDEH6 Lutron
 LDE1 1%
 dimming
F1 3/8" flex, 3 wire
 18 guage 6'
F2 3/8" flex, 4 wire
 18 guage 6'
F1/D 3/8"  twin flex,
 3 wire 18 gauge 6'
 for dimmable luminaires
F2/5W 3/8"  single flex,
 5 wire 18 gauge 6'
 for dimmable luminaires
F2/6W 3/8"  single flex,
 6 wire 18 gauge 6'
 for dimmable &
 emergency luminaires
GLR Fusing, fast blow
BSL10LST2,4 Bodine 10W self-testing
 battery pack
BSL6LST2,4 Bodine 6W self-testing
 battery pack
IAP7 Integral Interact Pro
 RF sensor, enables
 connected lighting control
CHIC Chicago Plenum Rated
02   2ft lightbar 19L 1900lm/2ft
15L 1500lm/2ft
example: SL04QG38LUNVDIM1